706.386  and NRS 706.758,  is hereby AFFIRMED;  

3.  That a  fine  in the amount  of One  Hundred  Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($150.00)  be  

assessed  for the impoundment of the vehicle  in this matter;  

4.  That the total fine  for  Citation 22167  shall  be  in the amount  of Three  Thousand Five  

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500.00), with Three  Thousand Two  Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and Zero  Cents ($3,250.00) of said fine  amount  to be  suspended pending no further  

NRS 706.  violations within one  year  and timely payment of the fine amount;  

5.  That the Respondent is  to immediately CEASE  AND DESIST  any and all  use  of  the  

impounded vehicle in violation of the provisions of NRS 706;

[...]

That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer  for  Administrative  Citation and Verified  

Complaint  22168, issued to Ema  Bernardino  Zavala/Zavalas  Moving  for  violations of NRS  

706.386 and NRS 706.758, is hereby AFFIRMED;  

3.  That a  fine  in the amount  of One  Thousand  Five Hundred Dollars  and Zero Cents 

($1,500.00)  be assessed  for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter;  

4.  That the total fine  for  Citation 22168  shall  be in the  amount  of Eleven  Thousand  Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($11,000.00), with Seven  Thousand  Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

($7,500.00) of said fine  amount  assessed for the  violations  of NRS  706.386  and NRS  

706.758  to be  suspended pending no further  violations  of NRS  706  within two  years  and  

timely payment of the outstanding fine  amount  for  the NRS  706.386 and NRS  706.758

[...]

That a  fine  in the amount of Seven  Hundred  Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($750.00)  be  

assessed  for the impoundment of the vehicle  in this matter;  

4.  That the total  fine  for  Citation 22472  shall  be in  the amount  of Six Thousand Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($6,000.00),  with Five Thousand Two  Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents 

($5,250.00) of said fine  amount  to  be  suspended pending no further  NRS  706.476, NRS  

706.386 and NRS  706.758  violations within two  years  and  timely payment of the fine  

amount;  

5.  That the Respondent is  to immediately CEASE  AND DESIST  any and all  use  of  the

[...]

706.386 and NRS 706A.280, is hereby AFFIRMED;  

3.  That a  fine  in the amount  of One  Hundred Fifty Dollars  and Zero Cents ($150.00) be  

assessed for the impoundment of the vehicle in this matter;  

4.  That the total fine  for  Citation 22521  shall be  in the amount  of Two  Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500.00), with Two  Thousand Two  Hundred  Fifty Dollars and  

Zero Cents ($2,250.00) of said fine  amount  to  be  suspended  pending no  further  NRS  706  

violations within one year and timely payment of the fine amount;   

5.  That no fine  or disqualification be  imposed  for Citation 22522  for  the NRS  706A.280  

violation;

[...]

That the recommendation of the Hearing Officer regarding Administrative  Citation and  

Verified  Complaint  22689, issued to John  Bernardi  for  violations  of NRS  706.386  and NRS  

706.758, is hereby AFFIRMED;  

2.  That the total fine  for  Citation Number 22689  shall  be  in the amount  of  Three  Thousand  

Five Hundred Dollars and Zero  Cents ($3,500.00), with Three  Thousand Dollars  and  Zero  

Cents ($3,000.00) of said  fine  amount  to be  suspended pending no further  violations of NRS  

706  within one year  and timely payment of fine amount;  

3.  That the Respondent is to immediately CEASE  AND DESIST  any and all  operation in

[...]

That a  fine  in the amount  of One  Hundred  Dollars and Zero Cents ($100.00)  be  assessed  for  

the impoundment of the vehicle  in this matter;  

4.  That the total fine  for  Citation 22695  shall  be  in  the amount  of Three  Thousand  Five  

Hundred  Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500.00), with Three  Thousand Two  Hundred Fifty 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,250.00) of said fine  amount  to  be  suspended pending no further  

NRS  706 violations within one  year  and timely payment of the fine amount;  

5.  That the Respondent is  to immediately CEASE  AND DESIST  any and all  use  of  the 

impounded vehicle in violation of the provisions of NRS 706;